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Witness Assistance Service

The Witness Assistance Service is for 

cases in the

•	 District Court

	 or

•	 Supreme Court.

The Office of the Director of Public 

Prosecutions is in charge of the cases.

The Witness Assistance Service helps people 

who are a

•	 witness of a crime

	 or

•	 victim of a crime. 

A witness is someone who saw a crime. 

The witness gives information to the court about 

what they saw. 
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A victim is someone who 

•	 was hurt by another person

•	 had something stolen or damaged

•	 is a family member of a person killed.

The Witness Assistance Service helps

•	 people with a disability

•	 children under  18  years old

•	 Aboriginals or Torres Strait Islanders

•	 people who do not speak English

•	 people who have difficulty getting to court.

You can get help from the Witness Assistance 

Service when

•	 police finish the investigation

	 and

•	 someone has been charged.

	 For example, the accused has been charged 

with doing the murder.  
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The Witness Assistance Service helps you

•	 get information about the court and 

	 what happens

•	 find other services 

•	 find out about your rights

•	 find out what is happening with your 

	 court case

•	 get ready for the court case

•	 get ready for the court case

•	 get support in court

•	 get support in meetings with lawyers

•	 write a Victim Impact Statement.



4

Call the Witness Assistance Service 

Head Office  02  9285  8606

Sydney  02  9285  2502

Parramatta  02  9891  9800

Campbelltown  02  4629  2811

Penrith  02  4721  6100

Gosford  02  4337  1111

Dubbo  02  6881  3300

Wollongong  02  4224  7111  

Newcastle  02  4929  4399

Wagga Wagga  02  6925  8400
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Lismore  02  6627  2222

Bathurst  02  6332  2555

Toll free  1800  814  534

TTY  02  9285  8646

Fax  02  9285  2528

Email  WAS@odpp.nsw.gov.au

Website		https://www.odpp.nsw.gov.au/

https://www.odpp.nsw.gov.au/
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The Easy English is from information in Witness Assistance 

Service.

Scope’s Communication Resource Centre wrote the Easy English. 

July  2013

www.scopevic.org.au

To see the original book, contact the NSW Police Force. 

Mayer-Johnson LLC says we can use the Picture Communication 

Symbols ©  1981 – 2013.

Valuing People Valuing People ClipArt © Inspired Services, UK. 

www.inspiredservices.org.uk

http://www.scopevic.org.au
http://www.inspiredservices.org.uk

